
 
 

 

   
  
 
 

PROSECCO DOC UK ROUND, Donington Park, 25-27 May, 2018 
Paddock Show Schedule 

 

UPDATED: 26/04/2018 at 12:11 GMT 

CATEGORY HELMETS 

09:45 10:25 FP1 WorldSBK FP1 LIVE
10:40 11:30 FP1 WorldSSP FP1 LIVE
12:30 13:10 FP2 WorldSBK FP2 LIVE
13:45 14:00 Sofa Racer Chat Show Local rider chat show
14:30 14:45 Competition Time A Question of WorldSBK - Interactive Quiz Game
15:00 15:50 FP2 WorldSSP FP2 LIVE
16:05 16:45 FP3 WorldSBK FP3 LIVE

17:00 17:15 Team Managers
Team Managers Chat Show                                                                  
Shaun Muir, Guim Roda, Kervin Bos, Simon Buckmaster, 
Paul Denning

17:20 17:35 WorldSSP Opening Day Show                                                                                    
Top 3 overall after FP2, Top ESS rider, Top British rider YES

Opening Day Show
Top 3 overall after FP3, Top Independent rider, Top British rider

CATEGORY HELMETS

09:00 09:20 FP4 WorldSBK FP3 LIVE
09:30 09:50 FP3 WorldSSP FP3 LIVE
10:45 11:25 TISSOT SUPERPOLE WorldSBK Superpole LIVE
11:45 12:25 TISSOT SUPERPOLE WorldSSP300 Superpole LIVE
13:15 RACE WorldSBK Race 1 LIVE

AFTER 
RACE

RACE PODIUM SHOW
WorldSBK Race 1 & Qualifying Show                                         
Top 3 riders, Top Independent rider,                                
Tissot-Superpole winner, Pirelli Best Lap rider

YES

14:15 14:55 TISSOT SUPERPOLE WorldSSP Superpole LIVE
15:15 15:45 QUALIFYING STK1000 Qualifying LIVE
16:10 16:25 MOTUL Race Chat Motul Race Chat Stefan Hill 

WorldSSP, WorldSSP300 & STK1000 Meet 'n' Greet                             
Top 12 on WorldSSP grid, Top 3 ESS riders                                    
Top 12 on WorldSSP300 grid                                                       
Top 6 on STK1000 grid                                                                                                           
ALL British riders
WorldSBK Meet 'n' Greet
ALL WorldSBK riders

17:30 18:15 CHARITY AUCTION Two Wheels For Life Charity Auction
18:20 19:30 RIDER CONCERT CIA Landlord Insurance Rider Concert

CATEGORY HELMETS

09:00 09:10 Warm Up WorldSSP300 Warm Up LIVE
09:20 09:35 Warm Up WorldSSP Warm Up LIVE
09:45 10:00 Warm Up WorldSBK Warm Up LIVE

10:10 10:20 BTC British Talent Cup Autograph Session                                                        
ALL Riders

10:30 10:40 WorldSSP300 WorldSSP300 Autograph Session                                                           
Top 15 riders in Championship plus ALL British riders

10:45 10:55 MOTUL Race Chat Motul Race Chat Xavi Fores

11;00 11:10 STK1000 STK1000 Autograph Session                                                    
Top 15 riders in Championship plus ALL British riders

11:30 Race WorldSSP Race LIVE
AFTER 
RACE RACE PODIUM SHOW WorldSBK Race 2 Show                                                                 

Top 3 riders, Pirelli Best Lap rider, YES

13:00 Race WorldSBK Race 2 LIVE

AFTER 
RACE RACE PODIUM SHOW

WorldSBK Race 2 Show                                                                 
Top 3 riders, Best classified Independent rider,                           
Pirelli Best Lap rider

YES

14:20 Race WorldSSP300 Race LIVE
AFTER 
RACE

RACE PODIUM SHOW WorldSSP300 Race Show                                                                 
Top 3 riders

YES

15:15 Race STK1000 Race LIVE
AFTER 
RACE

RACE PODIUM SHOW STK1000 Race Show                                                                 
Top 3 riders

YES

TIMING PROGRAMME & REQUIRED RIDERS

SUNDAY

YES

May 27

WorldSBK

WorldSSP, WorldSSP300 & STK1000 Qualifying Show                                                                    
Top 3 on WorldSSP grid, Top ESS rider,                                                                               
Top 3 on WorldSSP300 grid
STK1000 Pole Position rider

16:50 17:05
WorldSSP                         

WorldSSP300                                 
STK1000

16:30 16:50
WorldSSP                         

WorldSSP300                                 
STK1000

YES17:40 17:55 WorldSBK

PROGRAMME & REQUIRED RIDERS

FRIDAY May 25
TIMING PROGRAMME & REQUIRED RIDERS

17:10 17:30

TIMING

SATURDAY May 26
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FRIDAY 25 MAY 2018

09:45 – 10:25	 WorldSBK FP1 (Live on large screens)
10:40 – 11:30	 WorldSSP FP1 (Live on large screens)
12:30 – 13:10	 WorldSBK FP2 (Live on large screens)
13:45 – 14:00	 Sofa Racer Chat Show - Interview with local rider(s)
14:30 – 14:45	 A Question of WorldSBK - Interactive Quiz Game
15:00 – 15:50	 WorldSSP FP2 (Live on large screens)
16:05 – 16:45	 WorldSBK FP3 (Live on large screens)
17:00 – 17:15	 Team Managers Chat Show 
17:20 – 17:35	 WorldSSP Opening Day Show – Interviews with the top riders of the day
17:40 – 17:55	 Opening Day Show – Interviews with the top riders of the day

SATURDAY 26 MAY 2018 

09:00 – 09:20	 WorldSBK FP4 (Live on large screens)
09:30 – 09:50	 WorldSSP FP3 (Live on large screens)
10:45 – 11:25	 TISSOT SUPERPOLE WorldSBK Qualifying (Live on large screens)
11:45 – 12:25	 TISSOT SUPERPOLE WorldSSP300 Qualifying (Live on large screens)

13:15	 WorldSBK Race 1 (Live on large screens)
AFTER RACE	 Podium Show WorldSBK Race 1 & Qualifying Show – Interviews with the top riders
14:15 – 14:55	 TISSOT SUPERPOLE WorldSSP Qualifying (Live on large screens)
15:15 – 15:45	 STK1000 Qualifying (Live on large screens)
16:10 – 16:25	 Motul Race Chat with Stefan Hill 
16:30 – 16:50	 WorldSSP, WorldSSP300 & STK1000 – Interviews with the top riders of the day
16:50 – 17:05	 WorldSSP, WorldSSP300 & STK1000 – Meet ‘n’ Greet with the top riders of the day
17:30 – 18:15	 Charity Auction – Two Wheels For Life
18:20 – 19:30	 CIA Landlord Insurance Rider Concert

SUNDAY 27 MAY 2018 

09:00 – 09:10	 WorldSSP300 Warm Up (Live on large screens)
09:20 – 09:35	 WorldSSP Warm Up (Live on large screens)
09:45 – 10:00	 WorldSBK Warm Up (Live on large screens)
10:10 – 10:20	 British Talent Cup Autograph Session - ALL Riders
10:30 – 10:40	 WorldSSP300 Autograph Session Top riders plus ALL British riders
10:45 – 10:55	 Motul Race Chat with Xavi Fores
11:00 – 11:10	 STK1000 Autograph Session – Top riders plus ALL British riders

11:30	 WorldSSP Race (Live on large screens)
AFTER RACE	 Podium Show WorldSSP – Interviews with the top riders
13:00	 WorldSBK Race 2 (Live on large screens)
AFTER RACE	 Podium Show WorldSBK Race 2 Show – Interviews with the top riders
14:20	 WorldSSP300 Race (Live on large screens)
AFTER RACE	 Podium Show WorldSSP300 – Interviews with the top riders
15:15	 STK1000 Race (Live on large screens)
AFTER RACE	 Podium Show STK1000 – Interviews with the top riders

Paddock Show Schedule
Donington Park 25-27 May 2018 UK ROUND

* All timings are subject to change


